MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH  Issue 03.2023/Rev. 00 Page 1/25
Operating Instructions
Type: MAX-65
 These operating instructions contain important
information to be observed for hand extruder operation and
maintenance.
It is therefore imperative that they be read and their contents
fully understood by the operators before the hand extruder is

MAX-65 Issue 03.2023/Rev. 00 Page 23/25
8 Technical Data
Type designation MAX-65
Voltage 230V AC
Air supply Integrated air supply
Welding materials PP, PE, PVDF, others on request
Welding filler Welding rod  4mm and mm
Max. welding rate app.  4mm: 4.0 kg/h PP
 5mm: 6.5 kg/h PP
Application range Wall thicknesses 12-40mm and film /
overlap weldings up to 40mm width
Weight 8,8 kg
Drive 230V AC with speed control
Extruder heating system 800W / 230V
Hot air blower 2300W / 230V
⌀ Power consumption 3570W
Control of melt tempera-
ture
Temperature controller with concurrent
momentary value and setpoint display
Control of air temperature  Temperature controller with concurrent
momentary value and setpoint display
Cold start protection Start temperature interlock and startup
timer for melt and preheat air
Hand Extruder MAX-65
Page 24/25 Issue  03.2023/Rev. 00 MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH
Warranty Certificate
..............................................................................................................
..............................................................................................................
..............................................................................................................
 Name and address of Purchaser
Type of unit: Hand extruder
Type designation:
Serial no.:
P.O. date:
 Your warranty
MUNSCH Kunststoff-Schweißtechnik GmbH hereby war-
rants the unit to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship from the date of its first acquisition. Should
deficiencies resulting from defects in materials or work-
manship be identified during the warranty period, the
dealers will, in accordance with the following terms and
conditions, repair the unit or, at their discretion, replace
either the complete unit or the defective components
without charging labour or material costs.
..............................................................................................................
 Dealer’s stamp and signature
MAX-65 Issue 03.2023/Rev. 00 Page 25/25
Warranty
1 The Manufacturer warrants freedom from defects
in materials and workmanship and state-of-the-
art performance of the purchased article for a pe-
riod of six (6) months from the date of delivery.
2 The Purchaser shall check the article delivered
for completeness and freedom from defects im-
mediately after receipt.
3 The Purchaser shall be entitled to the making
good of defects and any resulting damage to
other parts of the purchased article (remedial
work).
The procedure for claims under this warranty
shall be as follows:
3.1 The Purchaser may assert claims under this war-
ranty either with his dealer or with a company au-
thorized by the Manufacturer to provide services
for the purchased article. The Purchaser shall
give written notice of defects to the respective
company promptly after such defects have been
identified or shall have such defects registered
by the respective company.
3.2 Defects shall be promptly remedied in accord-
ance with the technical requirements by either